United Nations





Distr.: General 5 October 2016 English Original: Spanish

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 11 August 2016 from the Permanent Mission of Peru to the United Nations addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of Peru to the United Nations, in accordance with article II of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), has the honour to notify the Secretary-General of the United Nations that, by means of Supreme Decree No. 008-2016-DE, published on 23 July 2016, the Government of Peru has established its National Registry of Objects Launched into Outer Space. The National Registry shall be safeguarded and maintained by the National Aerospace Research and Development Commission (CONIDA).

V.16-08603 (E) 071016 101016

